2025 RAIN RIDE FINISHERS (By Name)

Bib No First Last Finish Time Ride Duration Age Gender City State
001 Verne A LaRue 6:11PM 11:11 54 M Columbia City IN
002 Domonique Abrantes 7:05PM 12:05 30 F Chicago IL
003 Eliseo Acevedo 5:35PM 10:35 38 M Richmond IN
005 Tom Albert 6:21PM 11:21 51 M Ofallon MO
006 Kevin Albrecht 6:20 PM 11:20 36 M New Palestine IN
007 Dave Allen 5:22 PM 10:22 58 M Mooresville IN
008 Vit Alminauskas 5:49 PM 10:49 66 M Bloomington IN
009 Mike Alward 7:39PM 12:39 63 M Mooresville IN
010 Steve Amann 6:01PM 11:01 62 M Oak Forest IL
012 Nicholas Amerman 5:58 PM 10:58 32 M Olney IL
013 Philip Ankeny 7:12PM 12:12 41 M New Castle IN
015 Devin Arthur 4:26 PM 9:26 31 M Ellettsville IN
016 Jerry Arvesen 6:24 PM 11:24 69 M Bloomington IN
017 Bob Ausdenmoore 5:25 PM 10:25 66 M West Chester OH
020 Anthony Banks 6:16 PM 11:16 47 M Oak Park Ml
022 Andy Barnes 7:27 PM 12:27 49 M Brownsburg IN
023 Eric Barnett 4:18 PM 9:18 43 M Galion OH
025 Geneva Baumberger 6:54 PM 11:54 27 F Indianapolis IN
026 Trenton Berardi 7:27PM 12:27 33 M Indianapolis IN
027 Tod Billings 4:34PM 9:34 64 M Indianapolis IN
028 David Bilos 6:11PM 11:11 54 M Fort Wayne IN
029 Andrew Blome 4:20 PM 9:20 50 M Evansville IN
030 Joe Bolan 4:48 PM 9:48 68 M New Albany IN
031 Matthew Boone 6:16 PM 11:16 44 M Carmel IN
032 Michael Botes 2:01PM 7:01 47 M Metamora IL
033 Madilyn Brandt 8:11PM 13:11 23 F Houston RS
034 Spencer Brandt 8:11PM 13:11 26 M Lehi ut
452 Dennis Brink Jr 7:25PM 12:25 47 M Indianapolis IN
035 Mark Brodnicki 6:21PM 11:21 47 M Saint Charles MO
040 Robin Bruegman 7:18 PM 12:18 68 M Brownstown IN
041 Ashley Bryan 3:06 PM 8:06 39 F Terre Haute IN
044 Jake Bulach 6:00 PM 11:00 40 M Camden OH
042 Tim Bulach 6:01 PM 11:01 61 M Eaton OH
043 Jim Bulach 6:03 PM 11:03 63 M Troy OH
045 Bob Burchell 4:40 PM 9:40 65 M Marion IN
046 Thomas Burmeister 3:11PM 8:11 60 M Pendleton IN
048 Kenny Byrge 6:15PM 11:15 39 M Bloomington IN
049 Lucas Calhoun 6:50 PM 11:50 45 M Bedford IN
050 Terrill Campbell 5:58 PM 10:58 59 M Fort Dodge 1A
051 Keith Campbell 6:15PM 11:15 40 M Urbana IL
052 Jerry Canterbury 6:39 PM 11:39 62 M Cary NC
053 Eric Carleton 4:39PM 9:39 70 M Carmel IN
056 Archie Carter 5:50 PM 10:50 75 M Evansville IN
057 Josh Casper 4:01PM 9:01 50 M Plymouth IN
058 Dan Catlin 6:03 PM 11:03 57 M Franklin IN
059 Brian Catlin 8:02PM 13:02 52 M Marion IN
061 Scott Chapman 7:39PM 12:39 50 M Plainfield IN
062 Ryan Clark 3:51PM 8:51 47 M Noblesville IN
064 will Clark 4:46 PM 9:46 22 M Fishers IN
066 Kim Coffey 6:12PM 11:12 47 F Lafayette IN
067 Bonnie Coleman 7:12PM 12:12 59 F Columbus OH
068 Adam Corn 5:59 PM 10:59 59 M Greenfield IN
069 Jeff Cornett 7:50 PM 12:50 55 M Richmond IN
072 Clinton Coulter 6:57 PM 11:57 33 M New Albany IN
073 Jason Craft 4:37PM 9:37 53 M Fishers IN
074 David Crandall 4:34PM 9:34 62 M Pendleton IN
075 Diane Cross 6:27 PM 11:27 43 F Cincinnati OH
076 Brett Crutchfield 5:10 PM 10:10 52 M Indianapolis IN
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078
083
087
089
092
093
094
095
455
100
103
104
105
106
107
108
457
109
110
112
113
114
115
117
464
126
128
127
129
131
132
133
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136
137
469
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142
145
146
147
150
151
156
157
159
160
161
162
164
165
166
167
168
171
170
172
468
175
176
177

Homero
Laura
Carl
Phillip
Andrew
Mark
David
Shane
Bob
Brendan
Andrew
Joe

Eric
Chris
Annie
Kent
David
Timothy
Jeary
Doug
Dan
Benjamin
David
Paul
Timothy
Debbie
Austin
Grayson
Aaron
Jeff
Ethan
Richard
Jeremy
Barbara
Bill
Chad
Kevin
Alex
Duane
Christopher
Cheryl
Steve
Meghan
Kregg
Brian
Eric
Mark
Carl
John
Scott
Fred
Brian
Ed
Steve
Austin
Michael
Aaron
Makoto
Tony
Mark
Bryce
Clay

Cruz
Dafler
Davis
Denny
Divine
Doud
Douglas
Dowell
Dwenger
Egan
Epperson
Faust

Fay

Fee
Feldpausch
Finkbiner
Fitzgerald
Fitzgerald
Flener
Follmer
Fox
Friedlander
Garriott
Garverick
Gehres
George
Ginther
Gladura
Gladura
Goddard
Gormong
Goss
Graham
Granicz
Greenwood
Groves
Hagerty
Hamilton
Hansen
Hartzell
Hartzell
Hatfield
Hayden
Heenan
Henning
Hershman
Hess
Hillstrom
Hinkley
Hochstetler
Holt
Holzhausen
Houston
Howell
Huseman
Hutchison
Hutchison
Ikki

Izzo
Jacobs
Johnson
Johnson

4:45PM
4:36 PM
3:46 PM
6:16 PM
3:52PM
6:50 PM
6:12PM
4:19PM
3:11PM
4:31PM
1:35PM
6:40 PM
6:16 PM
5:29PM
4:35PM
4:53PM
7:12PM
7:12PM
6:50 PM
4:50 PM
2:01PM
7:18 PM
3:42PM
8:02PM
5:34PM
5:35PM
3:11PM
5:19PM
5:19PM
7:05PM
3:11PM
6:02PM
2:35PM
6:54 PM
3:11PM
6:03PM
3:54PM
1:31PM
3:49PM
6:06 PM
6:06 PM
5:17PM
6:27 PM
6:29PM
6:12PM
4:09PM
6:27 PM
4:54PM
6:11PM
4:52PM
5:58 PM
3:11PM
5:13PM
6:40 PM
4:25PM
3:33PM
5:13PM
4:18 PM
5:34PM
6:52 PM
4:51PM
7:04PM

9:45
9:36
8:46
11:16
8:52
11:50
11:12
9:19
8:11
9:31
6:35
11:40
11:16
10:29
9:35
9:53
12:12
12:12
11:50
9:50
7:01
12:18
8:42
13:02
10:34
10:35
8:11
10:19
10:19
12:05
8:11
11:.02
7:35
11:54
8:11
11:03
8:54
6:31
8:49
11:06
11:06
10:17
11:27
11:29
11:12
9:09
11:27
9:54
11:11
9:52
10:58
8:11
10:13
11:40
9:25
8:33
10:13
9:18
10:34
11:52
9:51
12:04

34
39
48
48
40
60
65
36
67
59
36
64
52
61
40
70
48
39
63
36
59
27
69
67
74
62
29
19
51
52
30
58
53
24
57
51
19
22
60
43
44
61
40
52
52
35
66
47
66
49
63
53
55
62
27
40
46
52
70
61
20
17
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Richmond
Richmond
Fairmount
Brentwood
Indianapolis
Zionsville
Shelbyville
Terre Haute
Fishers
Travelers Rest
Vincennes
Washington
Columbus
Sheldahl
Indianapolis
Westfield
Georgetown
New Albany
Evansville
Bloomington
Carmel
Greenwood
Indianapolis
Sweetser
Bloomington
Columbus
Carmel
Westfield
Westfield
Carmel
Little Canada
Richmond
Jasper
Indianapolis
Oblong
Olney
Dublin
Bloomington
Clinton
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Middletown
Cincinnati
Erie

Paris

Dayton
Zelienople
Lexington
Chesterton
Goshen
Cary
McCordsville
Amelia
Dardenne Prairie
Shelbyville
Boonville
Cincinnati
Macomb
Indianapolis
Galena
Floyds Knobs
Centerville
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184
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188
189
191
193
194
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197
196
202
204
203
205
206
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209
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221
222
223
224
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226
227
228
235
456
237
238
239
242
243
244
245
247
249
459
252
254
255
256
257
463
258
260
264
467
265
267

Steve
Nate
Mitchell
William
Kristina
Richard
Hudson
David
Eric
Ashlynn
Robert
Landen
Michael
Doug
Chad
Rachel
Madison
Madison
Peter
Ken
Michael
Kelly
Rogelio
Adam
Gregory
Adolf
Kristen
Doug
Matt
Jim
Alexander
Thomas
Diana
Ron
David
Ryan
Rikki
Dylan
Aaron
Nathaniel
Aaron
Adam
Bob

Jim

Jeff
Glen
Steve
Kristopher
Mike
Liam
Andrew
Sam
Stehen
John
Molly
Jim
Kevin
Rick
Siany
Russell
Grant
Richard

Jones
Kaiser
Kaiser
Kaiser
Kalaj
Katz

Kay

Kay
Kellison
Kendall
Kerr
Kessler
Kingery
Kinkade
Kinner
Kippenbrock
Knight
Knight
Kroeger
Kuehnel
Kuehnel
Kuhbander
LA®pez
Larouche
Laudick
Lehner
LeMastus
Lemmon
Leppert
Lewis
Like

Lilt
Lindquist
Lingua
Link
Linne
Linne
Lisec
Luft
Lyttle

M Wynne
Madison
Magiera
Martin
Mason
Massey
Maus
May
McCarthy
McDonald
McKellar
Mercer
Meredith
Merry
Meyer
Meyers
Miles
Mills
Molina
Monnett
Moon
Moore

5:06 PM
4:26 PM
4:51PM
4:52PM
8:16 PM
8:01PM
4:39PM
4:40 PM
4:09PM
4:59 PM
8:06 PM
4:30 PM
7:20PM
3:46 PM
5:07 PM
3:01PM
7:12PM
7:12PM
3:06 PM
6:27 PM
6:28 PM
6:27 PM
5:35PM
4:50 PM
3:11PM
5:08 PM
4:02PM
6:33PM
4:45PM
6:31PM
4:33PM
5:48 PM
5:13PM
3:23PM
6:58 PM
3:42PM
3:42PM
3:49PM
4:15PM
5:34PM
3:52PM
5:38 PM
5:10 PM
6:02PM
4:17PM
6:45PM
3:43PM
5:20 PM
5:27PM
2:57PM
7:40 PM
5:17PM
6:43 PM
4:46 PM
4:35PM
6:20 PM
5:52 PM
4:12PM
5:42 PM
5:03PM
4:46 PM
3:46 PM

10:06
9:26
9:51
9:52

13:16

13:01
9:39
9:40
9:09
9:59

13:06
9:30

12:20
8:46

10:07
8:01

12:12

12:12
8:06

11:27

11:28

11:27

10:35
9:50
8:11

10:08
9:02

11:33
9:45

11:31
9:33

10:48

10:13
8:23

11:58
8:42
8:42
8:49
9:15

10:34
8:52

10:38

10:10

11:.02
9:17

11:45
8:43

10:20

10:27
7:57

12:40

10:17

11:43
9:46
9:35

11:20

10:52
9:12

10:42

10:03
9:46
8:46

63
24
23
60
53
74
28
61
58
36
70
19
56
54
41
38
40
65
27
58
54
39
39
36
35
62
55
71
22
67
26
68
58
43
62
42
45
33
54
27
39
33
39
46
63
55
67
45
58
20
70
37
58
49
30
56
69
66
45
56
23
70
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Bloomington
Tell City
Jasper
Jasper
Detroit
Crown Point
Newport News
Goshen
Indianapolis
Linton
Glenshaw
North Webster
Neoga

Terre Haute
Fishers
West Lafayette
Elkhart
Granger
Loveland

St. Louis
Rochester
Cincinnati
Columbus
Bloomington
Saint Louis
Elkhart
Prospect
Alexandria
Fishers
Columbus
Bloomington
Fort Wayne
Cincinnati
Saint Charles
Fort Recovery
Wentzville
Fairmount
Indianapolis
Granger
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Colorado Springs
Indianapolis
Winchester
Washington
Indianapolis
Greenwood
Indianapolis
Louisville
Elkhart

Troy
Lewisville
Hardinsburg
Goshen
Indianapolis
Somerville
Richmond
Evansville
Lafayette
Cloverdale
Carmel
Indianapolis
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284
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288
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292
293
294
296
298
299
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303
305
306
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315
314
316
317
318
321
323
325
324
329
331
332
334
335
336
337
339
462
341
342
344
346
347
349
350
351
352
354
355

Matthew
Cailin
Mike
Molly
Hiroyuki
Nobuharu
Allen
Chemen
Aaron
Hiroyuki
Scott
Sam

Eric
Joseph
Ronald
Robert
Mark
Nick

Lee

Carl
Glen
Matthew
Lexie
Jim
Alexander
Meghan
Kate
Harper
Patrick
Thomas
Mike
Eron
James
TJaxen
Thomas
Shailendrasing
Shawn
Chris
Alison
Scott
Justin
Jonah
Cynthia
Thomas
Pascual
Michael
Margaret
Margaret
Steven
Jodie

Bill
Robert
Marco
Jeffrey
Greg
Katherine
Joe

Cole
Khris
Colten
Blake
Rakesh

Moore
Morris
Morris
Mounce
Murakoshi
Nakajima
Narkiewicz
Neal
Nicoson
Niwa
Noyer
Oleskey
Olinske
Oliver
Oliver
OShea
Osterholt
Ouellette
Owens
Palma
Paradise
Parker
Parkins
Parsetich
Pasquel
Patrick
Patterson
Peck
Peregoy
Peters
Peterson
Phillips
Pichler
Priddis
Priddis
Rajput
Ramey
Ramirez
Ray

Rein
Relly
Relly
Roberts
Robson
Rodriguez
Rossillo
Ruggles
Rumpke
Rumpke
Rusznak
Samm
Samuel
Sarti
Scheffee
Schmelz
Schmelz
Schroeder
Schroer
Seger
Seiler
Selm
Sharma

4:51PM
4:35PM
4:55PM
5:45PM
5:22PM
5:22PM
5:45PM
6:20 PM
5:15PM
5:22PM
3:11PM
4:51PM
5:40 PM
6:58 PM
6:58 PM
7:16 PM
4:54PM
6:28 PM
6:00 PM
6:48 PM
8:11PM
3:49PM
6:11PM
3:59PM
4:20 PM
6:48 PM
6:03 PM
4:33PM
3:11PM
4:35PM
4:19PM
7:15PM
3:17PM
5:17PM
5:17PM
4:53PM
6:48 PM
4:48 PM
4:39PM
6:15PM
7:26 PM
7:26 PM
8:01PM
7:16 PM
4:39PM
4:35PM
4:02PM
6:13PM
6:13PM
7:50 PM
4:06 PM
5:58 PM
4:19PM
6:12PM
6:16 PM
6:16 PM
6:10 PM
6:33PM
4:20PM
3:49PM
1:39PM
5:35PM

9:51
9:35
9:55
10:45
10:22
10:22
10:45
11:20
10:15
10:22
8:11
9:51
10:40
11:58
11:58
12:16
9:54
11:28
11:00
11:48
13:11
8:49
11:11
8:59
9:20
11:48
11:03
9:33
8:11
9:35
9:19
12:15
8:17
10:17
10:17
9:53
11:48
9:48
9:39
11:15
12:26
12:26
13:01
12:16
9:39
9:35
9:02
11:13
11:13
12:50
9:06
10:58
9:19
11:12
11:16
11:16
11:10
11:33
9:20
8:49
6:39
10:35

45
21
55
47
54
56
48
53
37
43
62
43
53
31
64
64
65
35
26
40
58
48
21
57
56
47
47
68
40
27
57
36
60
20
46
49
43
56
24
62
40
44
70
38
54
62
55
60
63
52
58
60
47
59
54
20
64
37
54
21
25
39
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Evansville
Marshall
Marshall
Zionsville
Greenwood
Columbus
Zionsville
Carmel
Crestview
Columbus
Westfield
Magnolia
Terre Haute
Fairfield
Goshen
University Heights
Ft. Recovery
Franklin
Winchester
Indianapolis
Naperville
Fort Wayne
Carmel
Greenwood
Carmel
Greenwood
Olney
Wauseon
Medina
Indianapolis
Terre Haute
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Carmel
Carmel
Andover
New Palestine
Saint Louis
Brownsburg
Bedford
Milan

West Harrison
Fort Wayne
Edinburg
Indianapolis
Noblesville
Prospect
Camden
Camden
Richmond
Evansville
Sarasota
Skokie
Monon
Columbus
Columbus
Richmond
Clay City
Evansville
Zionsville
Indianapolis
Columbus



358
361
367
369
371
372
374
377
378
379
380
386
385
387
389
390
453
391
394
395
396
398
399
400
401
471
403
404
405
406
407
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
418
419
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
430
429
431
432
433
434
436
438
440
441
443
444
445

Naomi
Jeff
Glen
John
Joshua
Brian
Nathan
Aaron
Matt
Paul
Oliver
Nathan
James
Paul
Mark
Tyler
Calvin
Chris
Yuji
Carolyn
Nate
Phiar
Lily
Nathan
Benjamin
Craig
Dean
Travis
Mark
Michael
Gene
Manfred
Anthony
Hideo
Maximus
David
John
Paul
Drew
Gregory
Jonathan
Hugh
Cecilia
Craig
Brock
Phelgar
Jack
Glen
Warren
Shaun
Melissa
Jeremiah
Wilson
Matt
Rick
Jeremy
Andrew
Matthew
Devin
Rusty
Norihito
Rodney

Shedd
Shelton
Simon
Smerek
Smillie
Smillie
Smith
Sprunger
Sprunger
Staley
Staley-Henne
Stephens
Stephens
Stevenson
Stocksdale
Strantz
Sullivan
Sullivan
Takayama
Talhelm
Talhelm
Thang
Thibideau
Thiel
Thomas
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson
Tisher
Toole

Toy
Treitmaier
Turner
Ueyama
Uggen
Valadez
Van Horn
VanCise
VanEgmond
Vollman
Wade
Walsh
Wanchic
Wania
Warner
Washington
Weber
Weindel
Weitkamp
Wenz
Wenz
Westendorf
Whicker
Whitacre
Wilcher
Williams
Willman
Wire
Withers
Yeager
Yoshida
Younts

9:00 PM
6:31PM
6:11PM
6:40 PM
6:41PM
6:41PM
5:07 PM
4:46 PM
5:24PM
7:34PM
7:33PM
6:16 PM
8:07PM
5:39PM
6:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:15PM
4:15PM
5:34PM
5:10PM
5:10 PM
4:51PM
8:03PM
4:51PM
6:33PM
3:36 PM
5:42 PM
5:49PM
5:40 PM
5:24PM
6:42 PM
4:36 PM
7:10 PM
4:18 PM
7:12PM
6:23PM
6:16 PM
4:40 PM
5:58 PM
6:27 PM
3:39PM
5:25PM
6:16 PM
6:11PM
5:35PM
5:11PM
2:41PM
6:40 PM
5:58 PM
3:53PM
4:53PM
5:06 PM
4:46 PM
5:39PM
4:16 PM
6:48 PM
1:32PM
4:09PM
6:21PM
5:50 PM
5:22PM
5:00 PM

14:00
11:31
11:11
11:40
11:41
11:41
10:07
9:46
10:24
12:34
12:33
11:16
13:07
10:39
11:30
9:30
9:15
9:15
10:34
10:10
10:10
9:51
13:03
9:51
11:33
8:36
10:42
10:49
10:40
10:24
11:42
9:36
12:10
9:18
12:12
11:23
11:16
9:40
10:58
11:27
8:39
10:25
11:16
11:11
10:35
10:11
7:41
11:40
10:58
8:53
9:53
10:06
9:46
10:39
9:16
11:48
6:32
9:09
11:21
10:50
10:22
10:00

63
55
55
55
25
39
30
46
68
78
18
40
72
63
59
22
34
64
36
30
23
24
53
47
54
25
70
46
61
39
60
67
41
49
16
58
57
56
31
62
41
65
60
55
31
65
22
55
48
44
46
41
23
57
52
43
20
57
42
62
54
49
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Acworth
Columbus
Dayton
Dardenne Prairie
Carmel

New Palestine
Vincennes
Elkhart
Coldwater
Paris

Terre Haute
Noblesville
Princeton
Export
Richmond
Fortville
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
West Lafayette
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Rochester Hills
Magnolia
Brazil

West Lafayette
Brookston
Knightstown
Bloomington
Fort Wayne
Crestline
Eaton

Franklin
Noblesville
Hartford City
Carmel
Corona Del Mar
Bryant
Martinsville
Zelienople
Fort Campbell
Cincinnati
Bloomington
Wentzville
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Richmond

O Fallon
Olney
Sycamore
Sycamore
Marengo
Indianapolis
Scottsdale
Greenfield
Greenwood
Carmel
Indianapolis
Louisville
Evansville
Kumagaya Saitama
Williamsburg

Japan
IN



449
450
448
447
451

Mikayla
Kelsie
Wenda
Michael
Bob

Zick
Zick
Zick
Zick
Zollmann

7:31PM
7:32PM
7:32PM
7:32PM
4:55PM

12:31
12:32
12:32
12:32
9:55

22
26
53
54
56

XX mmmm

Plainfield
Plainfield
Plainfield
Plainfield
Mattoon



